centros de  atención  primaria,  y  a  través  de  la  revisión  de  la  historia  clínica  de cada  paciente  se
obtuvo información  relativa  a  si habían  acudido  a  su  centro  en  los 15  días  posteriores  al  alta,
así como  de  si se  efectuó  alguna  modificación  en  la  hoja  de  tratamiento  activo.
Resultados:  Doscientos  sesenta  y  un  pacientes  (n  = 261)  fueron  dados  de  alta  en  el  periodo  de
estudio,  de  los  cuales  80  cumplían  los  criterios  de inclusión.  El informe  de  alta  de  39  de ellos
(49%) proponía  algún  cambio  en  su  hoja  de  tratamiento  activo.  De  ellos,  35  (90%)  se  pusieron

[...]

Each  patient  clinical  history  was  reviewed  in order  to  confirm
if a  visit  (at least  once  in the  first  two  weeks  after  discharge)  had  been  made  to  their  Primary
Care Unit,  and  whether  there  had  been  a  change  in their  active  treatment  sheet.
Results: Two  hundred  sixty-one  patients  (n = 261)  were  discharged  from  Bidasoa  Hospital  in  the
study period,  and  80  met  the  inclusion  criteria.  The  discharge  report  proposed  a  change  in  the
active treatment  in  39  of  them  (49%).  Of  these,  35  (90%)  attended  a  Primary  Care  clinic,  and